
2004 Cross Country Region #18 Girls Race
Saturday, October 30, 2004 at Kimball High School

Submitted by Clyde Ewell - Kimball Girls CC Coach

Unadjusted Team Scores:
1  Detroit Renaissance 2 3 6 7 12 19 31............30
2  Livonia Ladywood 4 9 16 20 22 23 26............71
3  Royal Oak Dondero 1 8 18 21 25 28 36............73
4  Harper Woods Regina 10 11 15 24 45 49 52..........105
5  Farmington Hills Harrison 5 17 29 41 43 44 46..........135
6  Madison Heights Lamphere 14 33 35 39 55 64 ..........176
7  Ferndale 13 34 47 48 53 56 ..........195
8  Royal Oak Kimball 27 40 54 57 58 59 ..........236

 NS  Redford Thurston 30 32 50 51 ........ NTS
 NS  Detroit Southwestern 37 60 61 63 ........ NTS
 NS  Dearborn Heights Annapolis 38 42 ........ NTS
 NS  Detroit Central 62 ........ NTS

Adjusted Team Scores:
1  Detroit Renaissance 2 3 6 7 12 19 30............30
2  Livonia Ladywood 4 9 16 20 22 23 26............71
3  Royal Oak Dondero 1 8 18 21 25 28 34............73
4  Harper Woods Regina 10 11 15 24 40 44 45..........100
5  Farmington Hills Harrison 5 17 29 37 38 39 41..........126
6  Madison Heights Lamphere 14 31 33 35 48 53 ..........161
7  Ferndale 13 32 42 43 46 49 ..........176
8  Royal Oak Kimball 27 36 47 50 51 52 ..........211

Runners List
1 1 Rebecca Stringer 10 Royal Oak Dondero 19:35.4
2 2 Kelly Sampson 12 Detroit Renaissance 20:01.3
3 3 Ramzee Fondren 09 Detroit Renaissance 20:36.7
4 4 Kathleen Bohrer 11 Livonia Ladywood 21:16.5
5 5 Shannon Bailey 12 Farmington Hills Harrison 21:32.2
6 6 Amber Hay 12 Detroit Renaissance 21:38.4
7 7 Elesha Logan 12 Detroit Renaissance 21:48.5
8 8 Sydney Walsh 11 Royal Oak Dondero 22:02.0
9 9 Amanda Field 09 Livonia Ladywood 22:17.3

10 10 Sara Cholyway 11 Harper Woods Regina 22:19.1
11 11 Beth Ponkowski 09 Harper Woods Regina 22:26.9
12 12 Mica Crayton 12 Detroit Renaissance 22:31.4
13 13 Dana Wolak 09 Ferndale 22:38.3
14 14 Engy Abdelmomen 10 Madison Heights Lamphere 22:39.3
15 15 Mallory Sneden 09 Harper Woods Regina 22:41.0
16 16 Jessica Thiesen 11 Livonia Ladywood 22:44.4
17 17 Kristen Ventura 11 Farmington Hills Harrison 22:48.0
18 18 Meagan Mandley 12 Royal Oak Dondero 22:53.5
19 19 Courtney Bender 11 Detroit Renaissance 22:59.9
20 20 Brittany Winters 12 Livonia Ladywood 23:05.8
21 21 Allison Darland 12 Royal Oak Dondero 23:08.9
22 22 Jenna Hansen 11 Livonia Ladywood 23:12.6
23 23 Elizabeth Conklin 12 Livonia Ladywood 23:24.1
24 24 Cheyenne Schultz 11 Harper Woods Regina 23:32.7
25 25 Jamie Septer 10 Royal Oak Dondero 23:37.8
26 26 Brittney Scarlett 12 Livonia Ladywood 23:41.1
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27 27 Krista Marck 10 Royal Oak Kimball 23:58.2
28 28 Kristen Mingo-Williams 12 Royal Oak Dondero 24:08.8
29 29 Karen Liebowitz 11 Farmington Hills Harrison 24:10.5
30 Natalie Wasio 12 Redford Thurston 24:11.1
31 30 Lindsey Barret 09 Detroit Renaissance 24:15.3
32 Veronica Cavanagh 09 Redford Thurston 24:17.4
33 31 Barb Gordon 12 Madison Heights Lamphere 24:17.7
34 32 Melissa Mullen 09 Ferndale 24:18.5
35 33 Victoria Alexander 09 Madison Heights Lamphere 24:19.5
36 34 AlexSaundra Hamm 11 Royal Oak Dondero 24:23.8
37 Kristen Grays 10 Detroit Southwestern 24:24.1
38 Jenny Deschennes 10 Dearborn Heights Annapolis 24:24.4
39 35 Dayna Hersha 10 Madison Heights Lamphere 24:38.3
40 36 Eleanor Schwartz 11 Royal Oak Kimball 24:47.9
41 37 Kristen Clarahan 09 Farmington Hills Harrison 24:57.7
42 Courtney Castaneda 10 Dearborn Heights Annapolis 24:59.7
43 38 Christina Farrow 09 Farmington Hills Harrison 25:04.8
44 39 Yana Homutetski 11 Farmington Hills Harrison 25:05.2
45 40 Mary Chase 10 Harper Woods Regina 25:05.5
46 41 Stephanie Klosek 12 Farmington Hills Harrison 25:18.9
47 42 Shelby Pattinson 09 Ferndale 25:25.8
48 43 Rebecca Rabban 12 Ferndale 25:27.1
49 44 Erin Norton 10 Harper Woods Regina 25:30.6
50 Nicole Love 09 Redford Thurston 25:33.6
51 Erin Cavanagh 09 Redford Thurston 25:34.3
52 45 Katie Eisen 12 Harper Woods Regina 25:42.3
53 46 Lauren Burleson 10 Ferndale 25:48.3
54 47 Chelsea Cleghorn 11 Royal Oak Kimball 26:15.4
55 48 Lauren Wilson 11 Madison Heights Lamphere 26:21.9
56 49 Rachel Evans 12 Ferndale 26:28.8
57 50 Elizabeth Dunlap 10 Royal Oak Kimball 27:53.9
58 51 Beth Evans 11 Royal Oak Kimball 29:09.3
59 52 Alyssa Andrews 10 Royal Oak Kimball 31:39.0
60 Chevaughn Bomer 11 Detroit Southwestern 31:48.3
61 Tasha Martin 09 Detroit Southwestern 31:49.8
62 Jaqua Jones 11 Detroit Central 32:14.2
63 Tamara Stewart 12 Detroit Southwestern 35:11.1
64 53 Arianne Wenceslao 11 Madison Heights Lamphere 36:52.1
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Team Qualifiers
1  Detroit Renaissance  30  Coach Rick Miotke

2 Kelly Sampson 12 20:01.3
3 Ramzee Fondren 09 20:36.7
6 Amber Hay 12 21:38.4
7 Elesha Logan 12 21:48.5

12 Mica Crayton 12 22:31.4
19 Courtney Bender 11 22:59.9
31 Lindsey Barret 09 24:15.3

2  Livonia Ladywood  71  Coach Marcus Colonna
4 Kathleen Bohrer 11 21:16.5
9 Amanda Field 09 22:17.3

16 Jessica Thiesen 11 22:44.4
20 Brittany Winters 12 23:05.8
22 Jenna Hansen 11 23:12.6
23 Elizabeth Conklin 12 23:24.1
26 Brittney Scarlett 12 23:41.1

3  Royal Oak Dondero  73  Coach Kathleen Hoover
1 Rebecca Stringer 10 19:35.4
8 Sydney Walsh 11 22:02.0

18 Meagan Mandley 12 22:53.5
21 Allison Darland 12 23:08.9
25 Jamie Septer 10 23:37.8
28 Kristen Mingo-Williams 12 24:08.8
36 AlexSaundra Hamm 11 24:23.8

Individual Qualifiers
    #    Pl      Last                  First           Gr        School                                             Time               Coach

1 5 Bailey Shannon 12 Farmington Hills Harrison 21:32.2 Mark Babcock
2 10 Cholyway Sara 11 Harper Woods Regina 22:19.1 Gregg Golden
3 11 Ponkowski Beth 09 Harper Woods Regina 22:26.9 Gregg Golden
4 13 Wolak Dana 09 Ferndale 22:38.3 Corey Stedman
5 14 AbdelmomenEngy 10 Madison Heights Lamphere 22:39.3 Tom Davis
6 15 Sneden Mallory 09 Harper Woods Regina 22:41.0 Gregg Golden
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2004 Cross Country Region #18 Boys Race
Saturday, October 30, 2004 at Kimball High School

Submitted by Clyde Ewell - Kimball Girls CC Coach

Unadjusted Team Scores:
1  Hazel Park 3 4 5 11 17 19 53............40
2  Royal Oak Kimball 13 16 20 22 28 38 39............99
3  Ferndale 2 6 24 34 35 43 44..........101
4  Royal Oak Dondero 8 14 26 32 36 ..........116
5  Farmington Hills Harrison 15 23 27 29 30 33 59..........124
6  Detroit Renaissance 7 9 31 48 50 56 64..........145
7  Dearborn Heights Annapolis 18 25 37 42 54 75 ..........176
8  Madison Heights Lamphere 10 21 47 51 57 62 65..........186
9  Redford Thurston 12 40 41 46 49 66 67..........188

10  Detroit Southwestern 45 55 58 60 61 76 78..........279
11  Harper Woods Notre Dame 68 71 72 73 74 ..........358

 NS  Detroit Central 1 52 77 79 ........ NTS
 NS  Hamtramck 63 69 70 ........ NTS

Adjusted Team Scores:
1  Hazel Park 2 3 4 10 16 18 51............35
2  Royal Oak Kimball 12 15 19 21 27 37 38............94
3  Ferndale 1 5 23 33 34 42 43............96
4  Royal Oak Dondero 7 13 25 31 35 ..........111
5  Farmington Hills Harrison 14 22 26 28 29 32 57..........119
6  Detroit Renaissance 6 8 30 47 49 54 61..........140
7  Dearborn Heights Annapolis 17 24 36 41 52 70 ..........170
8  Madison Heights Lamphere 9 20 46 50 55 60 62..........180
9  Redford Thurston 11 39 40 45 48 63 64..........183

10  Detroit Southwestern 44 53 56 58 59 71 72..........270
11  Harper Woods Notre Dame 65 66 67 68 69 ..........335

Runners List
1 Robert Gunn 12 Detroit Central 16:28.5
2 1 Justin Kelly 12 Ferndale 17:10.9
3 2 Tolu Akinyemi 12 Hazel Park 17:39.1
4 3 John Collier 12 Hazel Park 17:47.1
5 4 Tim Crouch 11 Hazel Park 17:51.0
6 5 Kyle Squire 12 Ferndale 18:01.4
7 6 Noble Swint 11 Detroit Renaissance 18:04.2
8 7 Kirk Wilcox 12 Royal Oak Dondero 18:15.5
9 8 Ryan Darling 10 Detroit Renaissance 18:20.1

10 9 Andrew Barc 12 Madison Heights Lamphere 18:23.8
11 10 Brad Petersen 11 Hazel Park 18:26.2
12 11 Derek Parsons 12 Redford Thurston 18:29.2
13 12 Dan Kant 11 Royal Oak Kimball 18:30.2
14 13 Anthony D'Agnillo 10 Royal Oak Dondero 18:32.2
15 14 Dylan Grushoff 10 Farmington Hills Harrison 18:34.3
16 15 Kenderick Gardner 10 Royal Oak Kimball 18:37.4
17 16 Ronald Jandou 10 Hazel Park 18:47.8
18 17 Josh Gentit 10 Dearborn Heights Annapolis 18:53.1
19 18 Brenden Wittla 11 Hazel Park 18:53.8
20 19 Dan Hulbert 12 Royal Oak Kimball 18:55.4
21 20 Andrew Crawford 12 Madison Heights Lamphere 18:59.6
22 21 Joe Gibson 11 Royal Oak Kimball 19:00.8
23 22 Kyle Brandon 09 Farmington Hills Harrison 19:06.5
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24 23 Chris Johnson 10 Ferndale 19:06.9
25 24 Eric Ward 10 Dearborn Heights Annapolis 19:11.4
26 25 Sean Klaver 11 Royal Oak Dondero 19:12.5
27 26 Jeff Lolkus 10 Farmington Hills Harrison 19:17.4
28 27 Andy Whiteman 10 Royal Oak Kimball 19:22.9
29 28 Joe Mellon 10 Farmington Hills Harrison 19:27.7
30 29 Chris Basnett 11 Farmington Hills Harrison 19:28.7
31 30 Emeki Umachi 12 Detroit Renaissance 19:39.2
32 31 Mike Cyrus 12 Royal Oak Dondero 19:42.5
33 32 Greg Kogowski 11 Farmington Hills Harrison 19:44.1
34 33 Thierkeld Miles 12 Ferndale 19:45.0
35 34 Jarrod Hamilton 09 Ferndale 19:49.3
36 35 Justin Gilman 10 Royal Oak Dondero 19:51.9
37 36 Joe Sutton 12 Dearborn Heights Annapolis 19:58.7
38 37 Marc Gaulier 10 Royal Oak Kimball 20:01.9
39 38 Mike Grabowski 11 Royal Oak Kimball 20:03.0
40 39 Patrick Brown 12 Redford Thurston 20:12.4
41 40 Mike Wafer 10 Redford Thurston 20:13.6
42 41 Carl Wilhelm 10 Dearborn Heights Annapolis 20:15.3
43 42 Marjace Miles 10 Ferndale 20:15.6
44 43 Zech Alcala 12 Ferndale 20:21.6
45 44 Abraham Colon 10 Detroit Southwestern 20:37.1
46 45 Aaron Bigger 12 Redford Thurston 20:40.9
47 46 Ajay Dela Rosa 11 Madison Heights Lamphere 20:49.0
48 47 Dexter Booze 10 Detroit Renaissance 20:55.6
49 48 Sean Phillipart 09 Redford Thurston 20:57.8
50 49 Raymond Pruitt 11 Detroit Renaissance 21:01.4
51 50 Kyle Olsen 12 Madison Heights Lamphere 21:01.9
52 Darnell Haroldson 12 Detroit Central 21:03.1
53 51 Carlos Coronado 09 Hazel Park 21:03.7
54 52 Shawn Gremban 10 Dearborn Heights Annapolis 21:05.0
55 53 Javier Melendez 11 Detroit Southwestern 21:31.0
56 54 Briant Campbell 11 Detroit Renaissance 22:00.0
57 55 Adam Gillespie 12 Madison Heights Lamphere 22:10.6
58 56 Javier Saucedo 11 Detroit Southwestern 22:16.6
59 57 Evan Plumley 12 Farmington Hills Harrison 22:16.8
60 58 Jesse Santiago 12 Detroit Southwestern 22:21.0
61 59 Antonio Gonzalez 12 Detroit Southwestern 22:26.1
62 60 Steven Bato 09 Madison Heights Lamphere 22:28.8
63 Shah Qureshi 12 Hamtramck 22:30.4
64 61 J. Wesley Barrett 12 Detroit Renaissance 22:32.3
65 62 Brett Brainerd 12 Madison Heights Lamphere 22:36.9
66 63 Jeremy Wafer 09 Redford Thurston 22:59.4
67 64 Andy Spolsky 09 Redford Thurston 23:02.5
68 65 Mike Green 12 Harper Woods Notre Dame 23:15.4
69 Tupaial Limon 09 Hamtramck 23:23.8
70 Zak Juber 09 Hamtramck 23:42.1
71 66 Kevin Carroll 11 Harper Woods Notre Dame 24:13.2
72 67 Adam Jones 12 Harper Woods Notre Dame 24:27.0
73 68 Alex Strobehn 12 Harper Woods Notre Dame 24:48.5
74 69 Colin Hathaway 09 Harper Woods Notre Dame 24:53.1
75 70 Brett Chevalier 12 Dearborn Heights Annapolis 26:09.1
76 71 Shaun Cotton 10 Detroit Southwestern 26:10.5
77 Steve Foster 09 Detroit Central 29:28.5
78 72 Patrick Roberson 09 Detroit Southwestern 30:40.3
79 Jovon Marion 09 Detroit Central 32:42.9
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Team Qualifiers
1  Hazel Park  35  Coach Bill Boldt

3 Tolu Akinyemi 12 17:39.1
4 John Collier 12 17:47.1
5 Tim Crouch 11 17:51.0

11 Brad Petersen 11 18:26.2
17 Ronald Jandou 10 18:47.8
19 Brenden Wittla 11 18:53.8
53 Carlos Coronado 09 21:03.7

2  Royal Oak Kimball  94  Coach David Barnett
13 Dan Kant 11 18:30.2
16 Kenderick Gardner 10 18:37.4
20 Dan Hulbert 12 18:55.4
22 Joe Gibson 11 19:00.8
28 Andy Whiteman 10 19:22.9
38 Marc Gaulier 10 20:01.9
39 Mike Grabowski 11 20:03.0

3  Ferndale  96  Coach Corey Stedman
2 Justin Kelly 12 17:10.9
6 Kyle Squire 12 18:01.4

24 Chris Johnson 10 19:06.9
34 Thierkeld Miles 12 19:45.0
35 Jarrod Hamilton 09 19:49.3
43 Marjace Miles 10 20:15.6
44 Zech Alcala 12 20:21.6

Individual Qualifiers
    #   Pl      Last                First                 Gr        School                                           Time          Coach

1 1 Gunn Robert 12 Detroit Central 16:28.5 Daryl Cureton
2 7 Swint Noble 11 Detroit Renaissance 18:04.2 Randolph Williams
3 8 Wilcox Kirk 12 Royal Oak Dondero 18:15.5 Carl Egbert
4 9 Darling Ryan 10 Detroit Renaissance 18:20.1 Randolph Williams
5 10 Barc Andrew 12 Madison Heights Lamphere 18:23.8 Tom Davis
6 12 Parsons Derek 12 Redford Thurston 18:29.2 Jeffrey Burger
7 14 D'Agnillo Anthony 10 Royal Oak Dondero 18:32.2 Carl Egbert
8 15 Grushoff Dylan 10 Farmington Hills Harrison 18:34.3 John Reed
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